FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	US,S Patent and Trademark Office			
- -	* * * * *			
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(les) Execution Date(s) John ELLACOTT April 18, 2006	Name: Seladis Limited			
JOHN ELENGOTT	Namo: Seladis Linneu			
	Street Address: 44 Gonygree Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Palgnton Devon			
🖾 Assignment 📃 Merger	Country: United Kingdom TQ3 1LH			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country, Onlied Anglorn Fictorien			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
Execution Date: April 18, 2006				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ion, the execution date of the application is:			
	ion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/259,567	B. Patent No.(s)			
	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Gary M, Gron				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to an American Express			
Woodard, Emhardt, Morjarty, McNett & Henry LLP	credit card. See attached PTO-2038 form. 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Chase Tower	23-3030			
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
City: IndianapolisState: IndianaZip: _46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	2			
la.	m has some			
Gary M, Gron, Reg. No. 24,293	Signatura August 3, 2006 Date			
Name of Person Signing	5 69015-2			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
69015-2;GMG:#406667				

#391973

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Ellacott of 31 Southfield Ave., Paignton, Devon U.K. TQ3 1 LH hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful design in **SUN LOUNGER** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Seladis Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of the U.K. having a place of business at 44 Gonygree Ave. Paignton, Devon U.K. TQ3 1 LH desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial <u>No. 29/259,567</u> Filed<u>May 11, 2006</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment 069015-000002 Page 1 of 2

:

4 **a**

1

1

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 18 Mday of APRIL 2006.
John Ellacott
Witness PETER COOK
Date 18/4/2006.

Assignment 069015-000002 Page 2 of 2

3176377561

TO:915712730140

		Ų,S, Patent ar	d Trademark Office: U 3	SB/17 (01-06) rough 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Under the Paparwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required		ed to respond to a collection o	to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). FEE TRANSMITTAL For FY 2006		A U the Number				
		Application Number	29/259,567 May 11, 2006			
		Filing Date		May 11, 2006		
		First Named Inventor	John ELLACOTT			
		Examiner Name	Not Yet Assigned			
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Unit Attorney Docket No.	2913			
			69015-2			
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)						
Check Credit Card Money Order Other (please identify):						
Deposit Account Deposit Account nu	imber: <u>23-3030</u> Deposit Accourt	nt Name: <u>Woodard, Emha</u>	ardt <u>, Morlarty, McNet</u>	<u>t & Henry LLP</u>		
For the above-identified deposit acco						
Charge fee(s) indicated below				cept for the filing fee		
				•		
Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) Credit any overpayments. under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and						
WARNING: Information on this form may be authorization on PTO-2038.	come public. Credit card informat	ion should not be included	on this form. Provide	CIEGIC CATCI IN DIMAGON ANA		
FEE CALCULATION						
1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXA	MINATION FEES	FEES FXAMIN	NATION FEES			
	Small Entity Sn	nall Entity	Small Entity			
	Fee (\$) Fee (\$) F 150 500	<u>ee (\$) </u>	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 100	<u>Fees Paid (\$)</u> 0		
Utility 300 Design 200	100 100	50 130	65			
Plant 200	100 300 150 500	150 160 250 600	80 300			
Reisaue 300 Provisional 200	150 500 100 0	0 0	Õ	······································		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Fee Description Each claim over 20 (including Reissu Each independent claim over 3 (inclu Multiple dependent claims		<u>Feo (\$)</u> 50 200 360	Small Entity <u>Fee (\$)</u> 25 100 180			
Maniha gebengent anna		Michtink	a Dependent Claims	4		
<u>Total Claims</u> <u>Extra Cla</u> * -20 or HP ⊐	* x50 ⊏0			<u>.</u>		
HP = highest number of total oldims paid for, if g	reater then 20					
Independent Claims Extra Cla * -3 or HP = HP = highest number of independent claims pairs	0 x 200 =0	<u>(\$)</u>				
	1					
 APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exc the application size fee due is \$250 C.F.R. 1.16(s). 	eed 100 sheets of paper (exclud (\$125 for small entity) for each a	ting electronically filed sec dditional 50 sheets or frac	juence or computer (ition thereof, See 35	Istings under 37 CFR 1,52(o)), U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37		
Total Sheets Extra Sheets	<u>Number of each additi</u> /50 = (round up	onal 50 or fraction thereof to a whole number)	<u>Fee (\$)</u> x	<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u>		
4. OTHER FEE(S) Pee to record Assignment				<u>Fee Paid (\$)</u> 40_00		
SUBMITTED BY						
	maria	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 24,2	93 Telephone	(317) 634-3456		
Name (Print/Type) Gary M. Gren	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h manushudadih	Date	August 3, 2006		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and						
Trademark Office on: August 3, 2008 Name (Print/Type) Gary M. Gt				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	N. Characteristic and the second seco	Date /	August 3, 2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signature	Muy m Dro		NUKUDI 2, 2000			

WEMMH #317053 (Rev. 2/06) RECORDED: 08/03/2006